Illinois law.
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Section 140.502  Cessation of Payment at Federal Direction 

The Department may cease payments for the care of a resident in a long term care facility, who is eligible under the Medical Assistance Program, effective 30 days following the final disqualification of that facility by the federal government from participation in the Medicare or Medicaid programs, unless the Department shall have determined pursuant to Section 140.504 that payment should be continued for that resident. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 18320, effective December 1, 2000) 
